Borough of Bradley Beach Proclamation Honoring Leroy Christensen for his Volunteer Services

WHEREAS, Leroy Christensen as a lifelong resident of this Borough, joined the Bradley Beach Fire Department in 1972; and

WHEREAS, after several years serving as a Line Officer, the Membership elected Mr. Christensen to the position of Chief of the Department in 1986; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Christensen, to this current day, remains a Life Member and Ex-Chief in good standing, with fifty-two years of uninterrupted loyal service to the community; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Christensen currently serves as a Fire Apparatus Driver and for several decades, he has consistently maintained an excellent response percentage with the Bradley Beach Fire Company responding to calls each day and night; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Christensen shall retire from the fire line on January 11, 2024 after fifty-two years of dedication to the Bradley Beach Fire Department and will conclude with a final drive of the Pumper Truck throughout the town on his final day.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this proclamation is being awarded to recognize Mr. Christensen's loyal and dedicated commitment to the Volunteer Fire Services of this Community. Mr. Christensen's selfless service and devotion to the Borough and well-being of its residents has had a valuable effect on the safety and morale of his co-volunteers and the community through the years.

Dated this 10th day of January, 2024

arry Fox, Mayor
ne DeNoble, Councilwoman
l Gubitosi, Councilman
risten Mahoney, Councilwoman
risten Mahoney, Councilwoman